## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## **BYLAW NO. 625, 2001**

## A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF CHASE HIGHWAY, TRAFFIC AND PARKING REGULATION BYLAW NO. 482, 1993

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulation Bylaw No. 482, 1993;

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 482;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That the following section be added to Section 3 GENERAL PROHIBITIONS:
  - 3. (g) The person in immediate charge and control of a horse when off the lands or premises of the owner shall not permit or allow the horse to be on a sidewalk.
  - 3. (h) No person shall ride, push, coast upon or otherwise propel or use a skateboard or push scooter on a sidewalk between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. in the following blocks:
    - 500 Shuswap Avenue;
    - 600 Shuswap Avenue;
    - 700 Shuswap Avenue; and,
    - 800 Shuswap Avenue;
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulation Bylaw No. 482 Amendment Bylaw No. 625, 2001."

read a first time this	14 <sup>th</sup>	_ DAY OF	August	, 2001.
read a second time this	14 <sup>th</sup>	_ DAY OF	August	, 2001.
read a third time this	14 <sup>th</sup>	_ DAY OF	August	, 2001.
reconsidered and adopted this		11 <sup>th</sup> DAY	OF Septe	<u>mber</u> , 2001
Mayor Koffes		Clerk		

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 625, 2001.

Clark Stales